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Earnings from coal minings


1477 # Shri Khiru Mahto:

Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:

(a) among all the subsidiaries of Coal India Limited, the States which are engaged in coal mining, along with the earnings of the States from coal mining under DMFT;

(b) the district-wise data of the States and the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the areas in which expenditure is being done or has been done for the year

2022-23?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF COAL AND MINES

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


 (a) State wise earning from coal mining under District Mineral Foundation (DMF) from Coal

India Limited (CIL) and its subsidiaries, in which they are engaged for the last two Financial

Years is given in table below: :-


DMF to States by CIL                      (₹ in Crore)

Name of States FY 2023-24 FY 2022-23

Madhya Pradesh 853.62 779.97

Chhattisgarh 874.25 804.76

West Bengal 4.90 4.89

Jharkhand 1,308.13 1,120.57

Maharashtra 661.80 554.22


Uttar Pradesh 180.34 177.42

Odisha 929.85 1,086.25

Assam 4.82 7.38


 (b) District-wise data pertaining to District Mineral Foundation (DMF) paid by Coal India

Limited and its subsidiaries is placed below:


District Wise DMF Paid by CIL and its Subsidiaries


(₹ in Crore)

State Name  District Name FY 2023-24 FY 2022-23

Assam Tinsukia 4.82 7.38

Chhattisgarh Korba 694.58 583.06

Chhattisgarh Raigarh 75.30 112.86

Chhattisgarh Surajpur 48.48 52.57

Chhattisgarh Koriya 52.97 56.27

Chhattisgarh Balrampur 1.93 -

Chhattisgarh Surguja 0.99 -

Jharkhand Deoghar 35.26 23.00

Jharkhand Godda 76.46 41.52

Jharkhand Dhanbad 552.54 423.34

Jharkhand Bokaro 157.04 154.66

Jharkhand Chatra 203.70 212.29

Jharkhand Ramgarh 84.11 101.52

Jharkhand Giridih 2.95 0.81

Jharkhand Latehar 96.51 78.57

Jharkhand Hazaribagh 85.70 65.05

Jharkhand Ranchi 13.86 19.81

Madhya Pradesh Singrauli 706.29 646.14

Madhya Pradesh Chhindwara 11.23 19.19

Madhya Pradesh Betul 16.90 12.89

Madhya Pradesh Anuppur 48.32 36.05


Madhya Pradesh Shahdol 58.12 54.73

Madhya Pradesh Umariya 12.76 10.97

Maharastra Chandrapur 274.67 238.45

Maharastra Yavatmal 181.97 143.88

Maharastra Nagpur 205.16 171.89

Odisha Angul 521.98 630.03

Odisha Jharsuguda 179.41 202.99

Odisha Sundergarh 228.46 253.23

Uttar Pradesh Sonebhadra 180.34 177.42

West Bengal PaschimBardhaman 4.88 4.89

West Bengal Bankura 0.01 -

West Bengal Purulia 0.01 -


 (c) Ministry of Mines issued order to the States in September 2015 to incorporate the "Pradhan

Mantri Khanij Kshetra Kalyan Yojana (PMKKKY)" in the rules framed for DMF by States.

Further, in January 2024, Ministry of Mines has issued order in supersession of earlier order of

September 2015, to incorporate the "revised Pradhan Mantri Khanij Kshetra Kalyan Yojana

(PMKKKY)" in the rules framed for DMF. The expenditure of DMF funds is done as per the areas mentioned in the PMKKKY.


xxx

